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Control & Datum Information
Co-ordinates and levels are based upon OSGB 1936 National Grid
(OSGB36) and Ordnance Survey Datum Newlyn (ODN).

They are derived using realtime on site GPS survey, that utilises the
National Grid Transformation OSTN15GB and the National Geoid Model
OSGM15GB.

The data obtained for use in this drawing involved the use of realtime
GPS survey and total station survey.

Contours are shown at 0.5m intervals.

Site Survey Control & Datum Information
Grid Orientation:

Level Datum:
OS Orthometric Hts

 Survey related to Ordnance Survey "OSGB36" at control point GPS01
and the survey data was processed on a plane grid. (No Scale Factor)

Location Plan Scale 1:1000

Sun Path

EastWest

Summer Set

Winter Set

Summer Rise

Winter Rise

Cold Hill Lane

Site Plan

New Mill

Bamford Architecture Ltd

Bamford Architectural Ltd.
Holmfirth      07725 022034   enquiry@bamfordarchitectural.co.uk

Holmfirth

BA

SCALE 1:200

0 20m15m10m5m

Near

PARK

Hill Side

GP148.4m

Daisy Lea

BIRC
HW

O
O

D
Brow

157.6m

A 616

Ordnance Survey (c) Crown Copyright 2022. All rights reserved. Licence number 100022432

Survey Control Co-ordinates
Reference East North Elevation Description

GPS01 416348.980 408919.290 149.06 Survey Station

H02 416341.971 408888.046 148.72 Survey Station
H03 416323.860 408964.603 148.43 Survey Station
H04 416349.061 408979.849 155.07 Survey Station
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